
Mission: 
To protect, promote & improve the health 
of all people in Florida through integrated 
state, county & community efforts. 

 

Ron DeSantis 
Governor 

 
 
 

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation 

 

  
Florida Department of Health 
Division of Administration • Bureau of General Services 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin B-07 • Tallahassee, FL 32399 
PHONE: 850/245/4199  
FloridaHealth.gov 

 
 

 

Addendum 3 
RFP DOH18-040 

Inventory Management System (IMS)  
 
 

DATE:  June 11, 2019 
 
TO:  Prospective Respondents 
 
FROM: Allegra Small  

Procurement Officer 
Florida Department of Health  
Central Purchasing Office 

 
SUBJECT: Addendum 3  
 
 
 
The purpose of this addendum is to revise Section 2.5, Timeline, of the Request for Proposal (RFP). 
Please see the revised Timeline below. 
 
Deletions are indicated by “strikethrough” or reference. Additions, updates or replacements are indicated 
by highlighting. 
 



 

    
  Page | 2  
 

2.5 Timeline 

EVENT DUE DATE LOCATION 

RFP Advertised / 
Released April 2, 2019 Posted to the Vendor Bid System at: 

http://vbs.dms.state.fl.us/vbs/main_menu 

Questions 
Submitted in 

Writing 

Must be received 
PRIOR TO: 

 April 9, 2019  
by 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time 

Submit to:  
Florida Department of Health 
Central Purchasing Office 
Attention: Allegra Small 
Suite 310 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin B07 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1749 
E-mail: Allegra.Small@flhealth.gov 

Answers to 
Questions 

(Anticipated Date) 
April 12, 2019   Posted to Vendor Bid System at: 

http://vbs.dms.state.fl.us/vbs/main_menu 

Sealed Technical 
and Cost 

Proposals Due 

Must be received 
PRIOR TO: 

 April 26, 2019 by  
5:00 p.m., Eastern Time 

Submit to:  
Florida Department of Health 
Central Purchasing Office 
Attention: Allegra Small 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin B07 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1749 

Technical and 
Cost Proposals 

Opened 

 
April 29, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.,  

Eastern Time 

PUBLIC OPENING 
Florida Department of Health 
4052 Bald Cypress Way 
Suite 310 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Evaluation of 
Proposals 

(Anticipated Date) 
April 30, 2019 Evaluation Team Members to begin 

evaluations individually. 

Product 
Demonstrations 

(Anticipated Date) 

May 28-29, 2019 
May 20-24, 2019 

Florida Department of Health 
4052 Bald Cypress Way 
Room TBD 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Posting of Intent to 
Award 

(Anticipated Date) 

June 25, 2019 
June 4, 2019 
May 31, 2019 

Posted to the Vendor Bid System at: 
http://vbs.dms.state.fl.us/vbs/main_menu 

 
Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or 
failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a 
bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.  

 

http://vbs.dms.state.fl.us/vbs/main_menu
mailto:Allegra.Small@flhealth.gov
http://vbs.dms.state.fl.us/vbs/main_menu
http://vbs.dms.state.fl.us/vbs/main_menu

